

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/12/2018

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 11, 2018

| Call Order | Contract ID | Project(s) | # of Bids | Low Bidder | Estimated Cost | Corrected Bid | Percent of Estimate | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|----------------|-------------|--------------|-----------|--|----------------|---------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|
| 004 | C22230 | MTCER100-296 | 4 | CC ENTERPRISES - TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS, INC. | \$405,700.00 | \$288,151.00 | 71.03% | -\$117,549.00 |
| Letting Totals | | | 4 | | \$405,700.00 | \$288,151.00 | 71.03% | -\$117,549.00 |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/12/2018

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20180111
 Letting Date: January 11, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22230
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 06/15/18 COMPLETION DATE

Project(s): MTCER100-296
 Counties: BOULDER, REGION 1, GILPIN, JEFFERSON

Contract Description:

PROJECT NO: MTCE R100-296
 SUBACCT: 22230

LOCATION: SH 72 AND SH 74 IN JEFFERSON, GILPIN, AND BOULDER COUNTIES.
 DESCRIPTION: THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL, REPLACEMENT, AND INSTALLATION OF SIGNS USING SIGN PANELS PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT AND CONTRACTOR-FURNISHED POSTS AND FOOTINGS, EROSION CONTROL, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

| Rank | Vendor ID | Vendor Name | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid | Percent Of Estimate |
|------|-----------|---|--------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 1 | 1342A | CC ENTERPRISES - TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS, INC. | \$288,151.00 | 100.00% | 71.03% |
| 2 | 1531A | RDP BARRICADE CO., LLC DBA COLORADO BARRICADE COMPANY | \$302,567.85 | 105.00% | 74.58% |
| 3 | 1231A | INTERFACE COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY | \$348,346.00 | 120.89% | 85.86% |
| 0 | -EST- | Engineer's Estimate | \$405,700.00 | 140.79% | 100.00% |
| 4 | 678A | WORKZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC | \$436,581.00 | 151.51% | 107.61% |

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180111
 Letting Date: January 11, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22230
 Region: 1

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 1,
 GILPIN,
 JEFFERSON

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate | | (1) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS | | (2) 1531A RDP BARRICADE CO., LLC | |
|-----------------|---|--------------|----------------------------------|-----------|--|-----------|--|-----------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0200 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| | | | | | LCC: | | | |
| 202-00810 | Removal of Ground Sign | 42.000 EACH | 85.00000 | 3,570.00 | 50.00000 | 2,100.00 | 80.00000 | 3,360.00 |
| 202-00821 | Removal of Sign Panel | 879.000 EACH | 79.00000 | 69,441.00 | 25.00000 | 21,975.00 | 44.75000 | 39,335.25 |
| 203-01597 | Potholing | 40.000 HOUR | 234.00000 | 9,360.00 | 200.00000 | 8,000.00 | 275.00000 | 11,000.00 |
| 203-02330 | Laborer | 20.000 HOUR | 43.00000 | 860.00 | 5.00000 | 100.00 | 30.00000 | 600.00 |
| 208-00035 | Aggregate Bag | 160.000 LF | 8.00000 | 1,280.00 | 1.00000 | 160.00 | 10.00000 | 1,600.00 |
| 208-00046 | Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure | 2.000 EACH | 1,750.00000 | 3,500.00 | 500.00000 | 1,000.00 | 1,500.00000 | 3,000.00 |
| 208-00106 | Sweeping (Sediment Removal) | 20.000 HOUR | 145.00000 | 2,900.00 | 10.00000 | 200.00 | 175.00000 | 3,500.00 |
| 208-00207 | Erosion Control Management | 12.000 DAY | 300.00000 | 3,600.00 | 30.00000 | 360.00 | 50.00000 | 600.00 |
| 212-00006 | Seeding (Native) | 0.100 ACRE | 8,000.00000 | 800.00 | 100.00000 | 10.00 | 12,000.00000 | 1,200.00 |
| 212-00032 | Soil Conditioning | 0.100 ACRE | 9,000.00000 | 900.00 | 100.00000 | 10.00 | 6,400.00000 | 640.00 |
| 213-00012 | Spray-on Mulch Blanket | 0.100 ACRE | 5,000.00000 | 500.00 | 100.00000 | 10.00 | 5,800.00000 | 580.00 |
| 614-00025 | Sign Panel (Class I) (Install Only) | 3,496.000 SF | 9.00000 | 31,464.00 | 7.00000 | 24,472.00 | 7.85000 | 27,443.60 |
| 614-00027 | Sign Panel (Class II) (Install Only) | 2,284.000 SF | 10.00000 | 22,840.00 | 8.00000 | 18,272.00 | 9.75000 | 22,269.00 |

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180111
 Letting Date: January 11, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22230
 Region: 1

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 1,
 GILPIN,
 JEFFERSON

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate | | (1) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS | | (2) 1531A RDP BARRICADE CO., LLC | |
|-----------------|--|--------------|----------------------------------|-----------|--|-----------|--|-----------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0200 BID ITEMS | | | | LCC: | | | |
| 614-00028 | Sign Panel (Class III) (Install Only) | 39.000 SF | 15.00000 | 585.00 | 10.00000 | 390.00 | 12.00000 | 468.00 |
| 614-01585 | Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post) | 2,584.000 LF | 23.00000 | 59,432.00 | 19.00000 | 49,096.00 | 18.00000 | 46,512.00 |
| 614-01588 | Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase) | 242.000 EACH | 370.00000 | 89,540.00 | 290.00000 | 70,180.00 | 335.00000 | 81,070.00 |
| 620-00020 | Sanitary Facility | 2.000 EACH | 3,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | 1,500.00000 | 3,000.00 | 1,500.00000 | 3,000.00 |
| 626-00000 | Mobilization | 1.000 L S | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 45,000.00000 | 45,000.00 | 19,500.00000 | 19,500.00 |
| 626-01104 | Public Information Services (Tier IV) | 1.000 L S | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 3,700.00000 | 3,700.00 | 4,800.00000 | 4,800.00 |
| 630-00000 | Flagging | 200.000 HOUR | 26.00000 | 5,200.00 | 5.00000 | 1,000.00 | 21.00000 | 4,200.00 |
| 630-00007 | Traffic Control Inspection | 6.000 DAY | 185.00000 | 1,110.00 | 1.00000 | 6.00 | 90.00000 | 540.00 |
| 630-00012 | Traffic Control Management | 40.000 DAY | 900.00000 | 36,000.00 | 800.00000 | 32,000.00 | 350.00000 | 14,000.00 |
| 630-80335 | Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary) | 2.000 EACH | 175.00000 | 350.00 | 10.00000 | 20.00 | 25.00000 | 50.00 |
| 630-80341 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) | 4.000 EACH | 54.00000 | 216.00 | 5.00000 | 20.00 | 10.00000 | 40.00 |
| 630-80342 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) | 22.000 EACH | 62.00000 | 1,364.00 | 5.00000 | 110.00 | 10.00000 | 220.00 |
| 630-80343 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C) | 4.000 EACH | 72.00000 | 288.00 | 5.00000 | 20.00 | 10.00000 | 40.00 |

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180111
 Letting Date: January 11, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22230
 Region: 1

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 1,
 GILPIN,
 JEFFERSON

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate | | (1) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS | | (2) 1531A RDP BARRICADE CO., LLC | |
|--------------------------------|---|--------------|----------------------------------|-----------|--|----------|--|----------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: 0200 BID ITEMS | | | LCC: | | | | | |
| 630-80355 | Portable Message Sign Panel | 4.000 EACH | 5,200.00000 | 20,800.00 | 1,500.00000 | 6,000.00 | 1,400.00000 | 5,600.00 |
| 630-80358 | Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type) | 2.000 EACH | 1,500.00000 | 3,000.00 | 250.00000 | 500.00 | 500.00000 | 1,000.00 |
| 630-80360 | Drum Channelizing Device | 40.000 EACH | 35.00000 | 1,400.00 | 1.00000 | 40.00 | 10.00000 | 400.00 |
| 630-80380 | Traffic Cone | 200.000 EACH | 9.00000 | 1,800.00 | 1.00000 | 200.00 | 5.00000 | 1,000.00 |
| 630-85041 | Mobile Attenuator | 20.000 DAY | 380.00000 | 7,600.00 | 10.00000 | 200.00 | 250.00000 | 5,000.00 |
| Section Totals: | | | \$405,700.00 | | \$288,151.00 | | \$302,567.85 | |
| Contract Grand Totals | | | \$405,700.00 | | \$288,151.00 | | \$302,567.85 | |

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180111
 Letting Date: January 11, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22230
 Region: 1

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 1,
 GILPIN,
 JEFFERSON

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (3) 1231A INTERFACE COMMUNICATIONS | | (4) 678A WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | |
|-----------------|---|--------------|--|-----------|--|-----------|------------|-------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0200 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | LCC: |
| 202-00810 | Removal of Ground Sign | 42.000 EACH | 435.00000 | 18,270.00 | 150.00000 | 6,300.00 | | |
| 202-00821 | Removal of Sign Panel | 879.000 EACH | 46.00000 | 40,434.00 | 65.00000 | 57,135.00 | | |
| 203-01597 | Potholing | 40.000 HOUR | 119.00000 | 4,760.00 | 400.00000 | 16,000.00 | | |
| 203-02330 | Laborer | 20.000 HOUR | 36.00000 | 720.00 | 120.00000 | 2,400.00 | | |
| 208-00035 | Aggregate Bag | 160.000 LF | 8.00000 | 1,280.00 | 16.00000 | 2,560.00 | | |
| 208-00046 | Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure | 2.000 EACH | 708.00000 | 1,416.00 | 1,500.00000 | 3,000.00 | | |
| 208-00106 | Sweeping (Sediment Removal) | 20.000 HOUR | 60.00000 | 1,200.00 | 45.00000 | 900.00 | | |
| 208-00207 | Erosion Control Management | 12.000 DAY | 277.00000 | 3,324.00 | 250.00000 | 3,000.00 | | |
| 212-00006 | Seeding (Native) | 0.100 ACRE | 8,260.00000 | 826.00 | 4,500.00000 | 450.00 | | |
| 212-00032 | Soil Conditioning | 0.100 ACRE | 9,440.00000 | 944.00 | 15,000.00000 | 1,500.00 | | |
| 213-00012 | Spray-on Mulch Blanket | 0.100 ACRE | 10,620.00000 | 1,062.00 | 1,500.00000 | 150.00 | | |
| 614-00025 | Sign Panel (Class I) (Install Only) | 3,496.000 SF | 9.14000 | 31,953.44 | 10.00000 | 34,960.00 | | |
| 614-00027 | Sign Panel (Class II) (Install Only) | 2,284.000 SF | 6.81000 | 15,554.04 | 12.00000 | 27,408.00 | | |
| 614-00028 | Sign Panel (Class III) (Install Only) | 39.000 SF | 7.00000 | 273.00 | 20.00000 | 780.00 | | |

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180111
 Letting Date: January 11, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22230
 Region: 1

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 1,
 GILPIN,
 JEFFERSON

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (3) 1231A INTERFACE COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY | | (4) 678A WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | |
|-----------------|--|--------------|---|-----------|--|-----------|------------|-------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0200 BID ITEMS | | | | | | | LCC: |
| 614-01585 | Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post) | 2,584.000 LF | 15.77000 | 40,749.68 | 32.00000 | 82,688.00 | | |
| 614-01588 | Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase) | 242.000 EACH | 294.00000 | 71,148.00 | 300.00000 | 72,600.00 | | |
| 620-00020 | Sanitary Facility | 2.000 EACH | 620.00000 | 1,240.00 | 1,500.00000 | 3,000.00 | | |
| 626-00000 | Mobilization | 1.000 L S | 16,000.00000 | 16,000.00 | 65,000.00000 | 65,000.00 | | |
| 626-01104 | Public Information Services (Tier IV) | 1.000 L S | 8,908.00000 | 8,908.00 | 9,500.00000 | 9,500.00 | | |
| 630-00000 | Flagging | 200.000 HOUR | 56.00000 | 11,200.00 | 20.00000 | 4,000.00 | | |
| 630-00007 | Traffic Control Inspection | 6.000 DAY | 148.00000 | 888.00 | 200.00000 | 1,200.00 | | |
| 630-00012 | Traffic Control Management | 40.000 DAY | 890.00000 | 35,600.00 | 450.00000 | 18,000.00 | | |
| 630-80335 | Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary) | 2.000 EACH | 236.00000 | 472.00 | 150.00000 | 300.00 | | |
| 630-80341 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) | 4.000 EACH | 61.96000 | 247.84 | 25.00000 | 100.00 | | |
| 630-80342 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) | 22.000 EACH | 80.00000 | 1,760.00 | 25.00000 | 550.00 | | |
| 630-80343 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C) | 4.000 EACH | 89.00000 | 356.00 | 25.00000 | 100.00 | | |
| 630-80355 | Portable Message Sign Panel | 4.000 EACH | 3,776.00000 | 15,104.00 | 2,000.00000 | 8,000.00 | | |

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20180111
 Letting Date: January 11, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22230
 Region: 1

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 1,
 GILPIN,
 JEFFERSON

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (3) 1231A INTERFACE COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY | | (4) 678A WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | |
|------------------------------|---|--------------|---|---------------------|--|---------------------|------------|-------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0200 BID ITEMS | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | LCC: |
| 630-80358 | Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type) | 2.000 EACH | 2,478.00000 | 4,956.00 | 500.00000 | 1,000.00 | | |
| 630-80360 | Drum Channelizing Device | 40.000 EACH | 42.00000 | 1,680.00 | 25.00000 | 1,000.00 | | |
| 630-80380 | Traffic Cone | 200.000 EACH | 8.00000 | 1,600.00 | 10.00000 | 2,000.00 | | |
| 630-85041 | Mobile Attenuator | 20.000 DAY | 721.00000 | 14,420.00 | 550.00000 | 11,000.00 | | |
| Section Totals: | | | | \$348,346.00 | | \$436,581.00 | | |
| Contract Grand Totals | | | | \$348,346.00 | | \$436,581.00 | | |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/12/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 5

Letting No: 20180111
 Letting Date: January 11, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22230
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 06/15/18 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 1,
 GILPIN,
 Project(s): MTCE R100-296
 JEFFERSON

Contract Description:

PROJECT NO: MTCE R100-296
 SUBACCT: 22230

LOCATION: SH 72 AND SH 74 IN JEFFERSON, GILPIN, AND BOULDER COUNTIES.

DESCRIPTION: THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL, REPLACEMENT, AND INSTALLATION OF SIGNS USING SIGN PANELS PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT AND CONTRACTOR-FURNISHED POSTS AND FOOTINGS, EROSION CONTROL, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|--|-----------|-----------------|-------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0200 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign | 42.000 | 85.00000 | 50.00000 EACH | 3,570.00 | 2,100.00 | 58.82% | -1,470.00 |
| 0010 | 202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel | 879.000 | 79.00000 | 25.00000 EACH | 69,441.00 | 21,975.00 | 31.65% | -47,466.00 |
| 0015 | 203-01597 Potholing | 40.000 | 234.00000 | 200.00000 HOUR | 9,360.00 | 8,000.00 | 85.47% | -1,360.00 |
| 0020 | 203-02330 Laborer | 20.000 | 43.00000 | 5.00000 HOUR | 860.00 | 100.00 | 11.63% | -760.00 |
| 0025 | 208-00035 Aggregate Bag | 160.000 | 8.00000 | 1.00000 LF | 1,280.00 | 160.00 | 12.50% | -1,120.00 |
| 0030 | 208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure | 2.000 | 1,750.00000 | 500.00000 EACH | 3,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 28.57% | -2,500.00 |
| 0035 | 208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal) | 20.000 | 145.00000 | 10.00000 HOUR | 2,900.00 | 200.00 | 6.90% | -2,700.00 |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/12/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 5

Letting No: 20180111
 Letting Date: January 11, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22230
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 06/15/18 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 1,
 GILPIN,
 Project(s): MTCE R100-296
 JEFFERSON

Contract Description:

PROJECT NO: MTCE R100-296
 SUBACCT: 22230

LOCATION: SH 72 AND SH 74 IN JEFFERSON, GILPIN, AND BOULDER COUNTIES.

DESCRIPTION: THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL, REPLACEMENT, AND INSTALLATION OF SIGNS USING SIGN PANELS PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT AND CONTRACTOR-FURNISHED POSTS AND FOOTINGS, EROSION CONTROL, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|--|-----------|-----------------|-------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0200 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0040 | 208-00207 Erosion Control Management | 12.000 | 300.00000 | 30.00000 DAY | 3,600.00 | 360.00 | 10.00% | -3,240.00 |
| 0045 | 212-00006 Seeding (Native) | 0.100 | 8,000.00000 | 100.00000 ACRE | 800.00 | 10.00 | 1.25% | -790.00 |
| 0050 | 212-00032 Soil Conditioning | 0.100 | 9,000.00000 | 100.00000 ACRE | 900.00 | 10.00 | 1.11% | -890.00 |
| 0055 | 213-00012 Spray-on Mulch Blanket | 0.100 | 5,000.00000 | 100.00000 ACRE | 500.00 | 10.00 | 2.00% | -490.00 |
| 0060 | 614-00025 Sign Panel (Class I) (Install Only) | 3,496.000 | 9.00000 | 7.00000 SF | 31,464.00 | 24,472.00 | 77.78% | -6,992.00 |
| 0065 | 614-00027 Sign Panel (Class II) (Install Only) | 2,284.000 | 10.00000 | 8.00000 SF | 22,840.00 | 18,272.00 | 80.00% | -4,568.00 |
| 0070 | 614-00028 Sign Panel (Class III) (Install Only) | 39.000 | 15.00000 | 10.00000 SF | 585.00 | 390.00 | 66.67% | -195.00 |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/12/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 5

Letting No: 20180111
 Letting Date: January 11, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22230
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 06/15/18 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: BOULDER, REGION 1, GILPIN, MTCE R100-296, JEFFERSON

Contract Description:

PROJECT NO: MTCE R100-296
 SUBACCT: 22230

LOCATION: SH 72 AND SH 74 IN JEFFERSON, GILPIN, AND BOULDER COUNTIES.

DESCRIPTION: THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL, REPLACEMENT, AND INSTALLATION OF SIGNS USING SIGN PANELS PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT AND CONTRACTOR-FURNISHED POSTS AND FOOTINGS, EROSION CONTROL, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|---|-----------|-----------------|------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0200 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0075 | 614-01585 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80) (Post) | 2,584.000 | 23.00000 | 19.00000 LF | 59,432.00 | 49,096.00 | 82.61% | -10,336.00 |
| 0080 | 614-01588 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase) | 242.000 | 370.00000 | 290.00000 EACH | 89,540.00 | 70,180.00 | 78.38% | -19,360.00 |
| 0085 | 620-00020 Sanitary Facility | 2.000 | 3,000.00000 | 1,500.00000 EACH | 6,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 50.00% | -3,000.00 |
| 0090 | 626-00000 Mobilization | 1.000 | 10,000.00000 | 45,000.00000 L S | 10,000.00 | 45,000.00 | 450.00% | 35,000.00 |
| 0095 | 626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV) | 1.000 | 10,000.00000 | 3,700.00000 L S | 10,000.00 | 3,700.00 | 37.00% | -6,300.00 |
| 0100 | 630-00000 Flagging | 200.000 | 26.00000 | 5.00000 HOUR | 5,200.00 | 1,000.00 | 19.23% | -4,200.00 |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/12/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 5

Letting No: 20180111
 Letting Date: January 11, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22230
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 06/15/18 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 1,
 GILPIN,
 Project(s): MTCE R100-296
 JEFFERSON

Contract Description:

PROJECT NO: MTCE R100-296
 SUBACCT: 22230

LOCATION: SH 72 AND SH 74 IN JEFFERSON, GILPIN, AND BOULDER COUNTIES.

DESCRIPTION: THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL, REPLACEMENT, AND INSTALLATION OF SIGNS USING SIGN PANELS PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT AND CONTRACTOR-FURNISHED POSTS AND FOOTINGS, EROSION CONTROL, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|---|-----------|-----------------|---------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0200 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0105 | 630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection | 6.000 | 185.00000 | 1.00000 DAY | 1,110.00 | 6.00 | 0.54% | -1,104.00 |
| 0110 | 630-00012 Traffic Control Management | 40.000 | 900.00000 | 800.00000 DAY | 36,000.00 | 32,000.00 | 88.89% | -4,000.00 |
| 0115 | 630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary) | 2.000 | 175.00000 | 10.00000 EACH | 350.00 | 20.00 | 5.71% | -330.00 |
| 0120 | 630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) | 4.000 | 54.00000 | 5.00000 EACH | 216.00 | 20.00 | 9.26% | -196.00 |
| 0125 | 630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) | 22.000 | 62.00000 | 5.00000 EACH | 1,364.00 | 110.00 | 8.06% | -1,254.00 |
| 0130 | 630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C) | 4.000 | 72.00000 | 5.00000 EACH | 288.00 | 20.00 | 6.94% | -268.00 |
| 0135 | 630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel | 4.000 | 5,200.00000 | 1,500.00000 EACH | 20,800.00 | 6,000.00 | 28.85% | -14,800.00 |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/12/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 5

Letting No: 20180111
 Letting Date: January 11, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22230
 Region: 1
 Contract Time: 06/15/18 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: BOULDER,
 REGION 1,
 GILPIN,
 Project(s): MTCE R100-296
 JEFFERSON

Contract Description:

PROJECT NO: MTCE R100-296
 SUBACCT: 22230

LOCATION: SH 72 AND SH 74 IN JEFFERSON, GILPIN, AND BOULDER COUNTIES.

DESCRIPTION: THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL, REPLACEMENT, AND INSTALLATION OF SIGNS USING SIGN PANELS PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT AND CONTRACTOR-FURNISHED POSTS AND FOOTINGS, EROSION CONTROL, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL.

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) / Underrun (-) |
|--|--|-----------|-----------------|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------|----------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0200 | BID ITEMS | | | | | | |
| 0140 | 630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type) | 2.000 | 1,500.00000 | 250.00000 EACH | 3,000.00 | 500.00 | 16.67% | -2,500.00 |
| 0145 | 630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device | 40.000 | 35.00000 | 1.00000 EACH | 1,400.00 | 40.00 | 2.86% | -1,360.00 |
| 0150 | 630-80380 Traffic Cone | 200.000 | 9.00000 | 1.00000 EACH | 1,800.00 | 200.00 | 11.11% | -1,600.00 |
| 0155 | 630-85041 Mobile Attenuator | 20.000 | 380.00000 | 10.00000 DAY | 7,600.00 | 200.00 | 2.63% | -7,400.00 |
| Section 0200 Subtotal | | | | | \$405,700.00 | \$288,151.00 | 71.03% | -\$117,549.00 |
| Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items | | | | | \$405,700.00 | \$288,151.00 | 71.03% | -\$117,549.00 |